Statistics Report 2024-02-21 11-32-48

Statistics Report by District
VA Church of God State Office 8018 Angel Lane Roanoke, VA 24019
Report date between Oct 1 2023 and Dec 31 2023 for all churches Payment Source: All

Abingdon/Bristol - Michael Booker

Bedford/Lynchburg - Mike Kirby

Big Stone Gap - Donnie Pickett

Bluefield

Charlottesville - David Price

Danville - Eric Medford

Denbigh - Russell Evenson

Galax - Jackie Poe

Church and Pastor

Abingdon, Steven Vaughan

Bristol-Adoration, Todd Asbury
Bristol-Covenant Fellowship, Michael Booker
Chilhowie, Adam Blackwell

Glade Spring, Jason Harris

Lebanon-Grace Fellowship, Yul Miller
Marion-Abundant Life Church, Joshua Pickett
Marion-Matson Drive, Arthur Chapman
Plasterco, Charles Williams

Saltville-Open Arms Fellowship, Douglas Haga

Altavista-Valley View, David Willard

Ambherst, Phillip Campbell

Bedford, Dave Metz

Big Island, Samuel Jones

Lynchburg DBA Passion Community, Michael Kirby
Monroe, Dallas Jones

Vera, Landon Watson

Big Stone Gap-Bethesda, Donnie Pickett
Coeburn-Harvest, Tim Branson

Dante, Keith Milam

Keokee, Billy McDonald

Norton, Freddie Powers

Stevens, Shawn Allen

Weber City, Daniel Boyd

Bluefield, Philip White

Tazewell-New Covenant Fellowship, Gerald Humphrey
Thompson Valley, J. Seabolt

Tip Top

Charlottesville-Harvest, David Price
Charlottesville-Southside, Dave Webb

Crozet- Commonwealth Christian Community, Paul Hollifield
Gordonsville-Daystar Worship Center

Nortonsville, Gregory Payne

Cypress Springs Church of God
Danville-Central Boulevard, James Spivey
Danville-Christian Fellowship, Butch Robinson
Danville-Pathway, Joseph Hopkins
Danville-RiverOak, Eric Medford

Dutton-Living Waters Family, Grady Brown

New Life Ministry Center, Jack Smith

Newport News-Herederos con Cristo, Elba Vazquez
Newport News-World Outreach Worship, Russell Evenson

West Point, Wayne Groome

Galax-Cliffview, Jackie Poe

Galax-Pentecostal Alfa Y Omega, Henry Campo

Tithes

6,326.31
17,976.43
43,458.38

2,000.00

4,072.58

9,964.34
11,099.83

9,137.67

3,745.33

3,044.00

1,742.00
2,763.33
11,345.70
3,615.00
12,639.90
11,041.33
937.67

4,106.17
N/R
530.00
764.49
8,253.81
6,675.87
3,282.67

3,914.00
12,619.75
8,772.65
2,314.73

58,947.95
7,145.33
7,774.67

11,298.84

28,268.91

N/R
28,849.70
4,134.56
4,485.60
38,683.53

13,333.32
9,095.56
11,251.80
144,575.81
5,305.67

36,489.49
2,390.04
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Honaker - Monte Elswick

King George - Jeremy Hyde

Martinsville - TIm Nuckles

Newport News - Terry Swiney

Northern Virginia - Brad Lewis

Powhatan - Jeffrey Lambert

Pulaski - Donald Jones

Hillsville, Joe Baggatta

Hillsville-Unchurch, Christopher Lindamood
Resurrected Grace Worship Center, Howard Coletrain
Sheeptown, Warren Barnes

Shorts Creek, David Wall

Woodlawn, Sidney Turner

Duty, Brandon Cassell

Grundy, Douglas Elkins
Honaker, Paul Day

Jewell Ridge, D. Mitchell
Pounding Mill-Grace, Terry Keen

Richlands, Monte Elswick

Culpeper Community, Phillip Major
Fredericksburg-Encounter, Jeremy Hyde
Fredericksburg-Victory, Arnel Bernabe
King George, Billy Holcomb
Madison-Harvest, Joseph Austin
Spotsylvania-Casa De Dios, Luis Gonzalez

Stafford, Dustin Creasy

Bassett-Worship Center, B.J. Smith

Critz DBA The Gathering Place, Roger Moore

Fieldale- Life Church, Dennis Cline

Martinsville-The Church at Mercy Crossing, Timothy Nuckles
Ridgeway-Kingdom Point, David Bryant

Stuart-Harvest, David Coleman

Carrollton-Healing Waters Worship Center, William McCarty
Hampton-Faith, Steven Rich

Hampton-Filadelfia, Alexander Feliciano

Hampton-Greater Discipleship Center, Lance Bacon
Newport News-Impacto Celestial, Eliud Rodriguez
Newport News-Parkview, Terry Swiney

Tabb-Breakthrough Worship Center, M. Truckenmiller

Alexandria-Cristo es la Verdad, Will Vanegas
Alexandria-Engleside

Alexandria-Iglesia de Dios Eben-Ezer, Rubio Escobar
Alexandria-Iglesia de Dios El Sinai, Mercedes Ramos
Alexandria-Iglesia de Dios Plenitud de Gozo
Fairfax-Faith For Living, Noel "Freddie" de la Rosa
Manassas-Parkland Immanuel, Charles Bennett
Manassas-Soul's Harbor, Tommy Lindsey
Springfield-House of Fellowship, Joyce Thuku
Sterling-Faith For Living, Noel "Freddie" de la Rosa

Amelia, Phillip Hughes
Blackstone, Edward Madison
Cumberland-New Hope, Dave Lewis

Powhatan-The Bridge DBA 5 Stone Church, Jeffrey Lambert

Allison Chapel, R. Buttery
Draper-Riverview, Eddie Dalton
Dublin, Adam Frye

Fort Chiswell, Kenneth Quesenberry
Newbern, David Cruff

Pickett Chapel, Joseph Blackwell

Pulaski, Donald Jones

3,364.59
N/R
1,706.00
3,956.00
4,921.33
5,411.00

1,073.33
N/R
5,685.63
573.67
3,272.33
5,660.32

4,187.83
58,364.62
8,885.76
10,894.00
6,177.27
N/R
9,140.65

4,490.33
4,927.17
3,763.23
61,800.27
8,530.96
7,651.50

16,904.80
8,893.07
2,124.75

N/R
N/R

24,117.50

2,941.00

N/R
N/R
4,566.67
13,619.00
N/R
N/R
N/R
12,338.45
3,159.41
3,319.01

11,102.00
7,963.78
3,581.00

10,979.33

4,670.67
10,963.27
18,672.96
43,976.31
11,876.47

3,085.67
68,742.51
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Radford - Terry Bond

Richmond, East - Richard Dunn

Richmond, South - Samuel Luke

Roanoke - Sam Belisle

Shenandoah - Merle Dodson

South Boston - David Akers

Childress, Ronald Smith 13,028.40
Christiansburg-New Hope, Terry Bond 29,370.39
Christiansburg-Redemption Celebration Life Center, Ronald K 1,967.67

Elliston, Ronnie Duncan 9,105.00
Floyd, Clyde Bishop 9,251.67
Indian Valley, Kenneth Poston 29,843.00
Parrott, Kenneth Alley 5,775.75
Pearisburg-New Life Worship Center, Douglas Duncan 6,108.67
Radford-East, Kevin Poston 14,108.03
Radford-Fairlawn, Marcus Harrison 48,754.54
Radford-West, Danny Newman 9,225.06
Ashland, Marcus Heffinger 33,530.10
Center Cross, Timothy McBride 3,154.70
Richmond-Meadowood, Richard Dunn 16,286.64
Richmond-New Life Worship Center, Jeremy Day 10,130.44
Richmond-Wings of Love, Wilbur Adkins 3,771.00
Warsaw, Dana Carrier 5,908.68
Chester, JR DeHart 12,910.55
Chester-Enon, Erik Buxton 24,077.44
Chesterfield-City of Refuge, David Hindman 12,137.10
Colonial Heights- Deliverance, Davis Adkins 6,095.13
Hopewell-City Point Restoration, Thurman Collier 34,012.86
Hopewell-lglesia Hispafa Renacer, Jose Pietri N/R

Richmond-Alfa Y Omega, Carlos Molina 17,283.04
Richmond-Family Worship Center, Nathan Boehm 5,128.47

Richmond-Goshen International Prayer Ministries, Samson Nj N/R

Richmond-Victory Tabernacle, Samuel Luke N/R
Callaway-Mount Zion Assembly, William Pagen N/R
Roanoke- Oakview, Steve Garay 4,613.50
Roanoke-Celebration, Samuel Belisle 19,009.48
Roanoke-Healing Word Ministries, Terry Shaw 8,462.67

Roanoke-Pentecostal Restaurando Vidas, Atanael Diaz Nolas  4,000.00

Roanoke-Valley Church, Jason Cook 61,118.12
Roanoke-Word of Life, Beverley Jackson N/R

Rocky Mount, Robert Meredith 16,192.48
Salem, Todd Stiffler 12,322.74
Salem-Iglesia de Dios Renacer, Elvin Hernandez-Torres 3,735.33
Broadway-Shekhinah Tabernacle, Bob Sutherland 2,931.00
Deerfield, Merle Dodson 9,585.00
Elkton, Samuel Sponaugle 2,263.33
Grottoes, Glenn Hughes 4,262.00
Harrisonburg-Maranatha, Roger Chandler 7,378.83
Lexington-Maranatha, Michael Moyers 2,833.00
Middlebrook, Larry Strickler 21,727.67
Mount Clinton, Michael Fallin 1,944.67
Staunton-Grubert Avenue, Jerry Thomas 2,611.13
Staunton-Southside, Phillip Morgan 4,840.33
Verona-New Horizons, Lewis Knight 255.00
Waynesboro-Iglesia de Dios Cielos Abiertos, Angel Suazo 1,691.50
Waynesboro-Valley Covenant, Jerry Steele 16,760.00
Chase City, Tony Bateman N/R

Clover-Living Waters, Devin Snead N/R

Marble Hill, Stephen Shupe N/R

South Boston, David Akers 19,066.82
South Hill, Timothy Bateman 5,728.74
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South Tidewater - Rodney Vickers

Virginia Beach - Rick Hocker

Winchester - Chad Dunford

Woodbridge - Brad Lewis

Woodway - Roy Webb

Wytheville - Craig Caylor

South Hill-Centro de Adoracion, Lazaro Rayo-Calderon

Victoria-New Life, Bryan Strickland

4,457.00
N/R

Chesapeake-Crossroads Community Church, Richard Wallaci N/R

Chesapeake-Kingdom Life Ministries, Wayne Daniels
Chesapeake-Redeemed, Charles Hughes

Franklin DBA Ignite Church, Jordan Crane
Norfolk-Adonai, Carlos Ramos

Norfolk-Cornerstone, Melvin Grant

Virginia Beach-Azalea Garden, Rodney Vickers

Chesapeake-Iglesia de Dios Luz Y Vida

Virginia Beach-Freedom Fellowship, Rick Hocker
Virginia Beach-Kempsville, William Wudski
Virginia Beach-Ocean Lakes, Stephen Bergfield
Virginia Beach-Pungo, Mark Spivey

Edinburg-Massanutten View, William Shifflett

Front Royal-Royal Oak Community Church, Garry Felton
Hamilton-Abundant Life Church of God, Paul Campbell
Winchester, Chad Dunford

Dale City-Real Life Church, Richard Stigile
Dumfries-Montclair Tabernacle, Brad Lewis
Woodbridge-All Nations, Anthony Addinall

Woodbridge-Camino de Santidad, Israel Murcia Hernandez

Pennington Gap, Bobby Wells

Rose Hill, Tillman Branson

St Charles DBA Greater Outreach, Roy Webb
Woodway, Clifford Ely

Bastian, Clifford Bowman
Grapefield, Richard Thornton
Wilderness Creek, Philip Buttery
Wytheville-All Nations, Craig Caylor

14,000.21
11,815.33
4,608.52
14,764.00
1,272.67
55,328.27

N/R
21,640.18
20,839.64

5,131.12
2,170.67

3,000.00
N/R

5,800.67
181,157.10

47,060.40
72,886.09
8,647.97
8,430.33

4,874.42
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17,476.99
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20,833.63

2,245.67
N/R

23,560.40
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